1 A

j . FENCES. GATES AND WALLS TO BE INSPECTED FOR ANY DAMAGES | 1 PARKING 1A 12" WIDE CONCRETE STRIPE PAVING BETWEEN PARKING AND LANDSCAPE AREA 18 SIDEWALK
OR PAINT FADING 2X'S PER YEAR. ALL NECESSARY REPAIRS TO BE DONE TO | & ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS AND LOADING
I \ , ) RESTORE TO ITS ORIGINAL NEW LIKE CONDITION. 2A. PARKING DESIGNATED FOR FUTURE EV CHARGER TO BE INSTALLED (EV CAPABLE ONLY W/ CONDUIT ONLY INSTALL)
v 15740 , , : 198' -'711/16 l LANDSCAPING.. WEEKLY MAINTENANCE TO REMAIN AND 2B. PARKING DESIGNATED FOR CLEAN-AIR VEHICLE (CAV) FOR ACCESSIBLE VAN/ CAR POOL EV CAPABLE W/ CONDUIT ONLY
4 V 5 5 f f CONTRACTED THROUGH LANDSCAPING MAINTENANCE COMPANY. WEEKLY] 2C PARKING DESIGNATED FOR CLEAN-AIR VEHICLE (CAV) FOR STANDARD VEHICLE EV CAPABLE W/ CONDUIT ONLY. SEE NOTE 33
CLEAN UP AND REPLACEMENT OF ANY IRRIGATION SYSTEM FAILURES, 2D. LOADING SPACE
N00°03'36"E N00°03'36"E RERLACEMENT OF PLANTS AND GROUND COVER AS NECESSARY. 3. 50" MIN. WIDE ACCESSIBLE WALKWAY WITH ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL TO PUBLIC WAY, SEE DISABLED ACCESS NOTES
10'-0" WATER LINE EASEMENT 20.00" N89°59'07"W 100.00° 10.87' EA-(S)E'\SAEEVILEF;ER 0 TRASH ENCLOSURE- WALLS, ROOF FRAMING AND GATES- WILL BE | 4 LANDSCAPE AREA 4, EXISTING TRANSFORMER WITH BOLLARDS P
PER P.W. 13389, P.W.B. 156/24-24 — 12 INSPECTED 1X PER YEAR AND PAINTED TO LIKE NEW CONDITION AS 4B, EXISTING UNDERGROUND POWER POLE. ~ 4C. NEW POWER POLE o
- ST 12 10'-0" WATER LINE EASEMENT 12 ® 6 aED & 6 amb O ©. 12 5224/115 OR DEEMED NECESSARY. 5. TRASH ENCLOSURE AREA W/ ONE 3-YD. NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE BIN & ONE 3-YD. NON-HAZARDOUS RECYCLABLE BIN.
PER P.W. 13389. P.W.B. 156/24-24 N89°59'57"W 198.64' : 0 SITE CONCRETE/PAVING- WILL BE INSPECTED AND ANY NECESSARY 6 DIRECTIONAL ARROW PAINTED ON PAVEMENT, 6A.  PAVEMENT 68.  ENHANCED CONCRETE TEXTURE
NES*S907"W 157,00 34 e o cED © ¢ D o ¢ amp e o\amm o o e o emmm o o REPAIRS TO MAJOR CRACKS AND CHIPPED SECTION TO BE REPAIRED. ALL | 7+ 2670"W.x7-0" H.W. L SLIDING OR LIFT GATE SIMILAR TO TELESCOPIC LIFT GATE . 26'-0" WIDE TOTAL FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS, ARCHITECT
L RKING STRIPING TO BE RE-PAINTED IF DEEMED NECESSARY DURING THE | PROVIDE KNOX BOX. WROUGHT IRON VERICAL LIFT GATE TO BE PAINTED BLACK WITH KNOX-BOX AND KEY PER FIRE DEPT. REQUIREMENT.
e o amn. oo am o o am oo am o o T b o VEARLY INSPECTION. OPERATOR TO BE COMPLETE AND OPERATIONAL WITH UNDER-PAVEMENT SENSING-CABLES, KEYPAD CONTROL, WITH PEDESTAL AND ELECTRIC
10.0" S.CE EASEMENT PER ol5 3 / ONSITE/ OFFSITE- CURB, GUTTER, SIDEWALK TO BE INSPECTED 1X | MOTOR, PROVIDE MANUAL RELEASE ( OR MANUAL OVERRIDE)IN CASE OF ELECTRICAL FAILURE PER FIRE DEPT.
INSTR NGO, 91368500 OR ll= I PER\EAR AND REPAIRED AS NECESSARY 8. 26-0"W.x 7-0" H. WL. SLIDING GATE FOR FIRE DEPT. EMERGENCY ACCESS WITH KNOX BOX. GATES MUST HAVE AN OPTICOM EYE IN BOTH
. - O | x S U IR c VI oY o LI L o L2 Lo LI 2 Lo LA o Lo LAY-Y, Ay v ! :
X i g0 o0 0903 - 09,80 0 BUILDING WALLS/DOORS- WILL BE INSPECTED 1X PER YEAR AND | DIRECTIONS AND A KNOX KEY SWITH OVERRIDE, CFC CHAPTER 5. ARCHITECTURE . PLANNING . INTERIOR
\ S g\ W W W W W W | W / | ANY NECESSARY PAINTING OR WALL DAMAGE IS TO BE REPAIRED 9. 3-0"W.x7-0"H. WL SWINGING GATE W/ LEVER HANDLE LATCH OPENABLE W/O SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE EFFORT OR KEY. 5 LBS MAX. EFFORT
g ' ALLOWED. ~ 9A.  7-0"H.WROUGHT IRON FENCE. 9B, 3-0" H. WROUGHT IRON FENCE.
— e 04w [31A 09 BUILDING ROOF- WILL BE INSPECTED 1X PER YEAR AND REPAIRED A
9 X N NECESSARY. 10 BOLLARD TYPE KEYPADS W/ HIGH AND LOW PAD. 10A. 8 108 BUILDING AND STREET LIGHT TRANSFORMER PAD 1901 NEWPORT BLVD.
[ S D ] T = by ]A i BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS- WILL BE INSPECTED AND REPAIRED| 11 BIKE RAKE SIM. TO CREATIVE PIPE MODEL SU-Z0-F-P W/ 2-0x 60" CONCRETEPAD. 12 70" H. SPLIT FACE CMU WAL SUITE 350.
e % < R N 13. NOT USED. 14 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE - TRUNCATED DOMES 15, SIGN AT ENTRY DRIVEWAY COSTA MESA, CA 92627
— mu‘ e e e e e e = - \ ; LS 7t STV ISP\ } ST = — Bl M L2 N 22A 0 STORM RETENTION SYSTEM- WILL BE INSPECTED FOR PROPER 16, LIGHT POLES, WALL MOUNTED LIGHT, OR BOLLARD LIGHT, SEE CONCEPTUAL LIGHTING PLANS JCRAIGM@GMAIL.COM
K b ~ EXISTING DRIVEWAQY:‘ O REMAIN S = J-09-09'-00- 09 - 09 09'- 042 - 0" L FUNGTION, FILTERS TO BE MAINTAINED CLEAN CLEAR OF ANY DEBRIS NO | 17+ DOWNSPOUTLOCATION 18, COVERED LOADING AREA OR LOADING SPACE STUDIOM.JCMA@GMAIL.COM
AN : : : : R e — T N ~ LESS TMAN 1X PER MONTH. 19 CUT CURB RAMP. RAMPS SHALL NOT ENCROACH INTO ANY ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE OR THE ADJACENT .
! F 22 9B ' 0 B S50 N 30 20. FIRE TRUCK TURNING RADIUS PER RIALTO AND SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY. (40'-0" MIN. OUTSIDE AND 19'-0" MIN. INSIDE)
10'-0" WATER LINE EASEMENT : 05 i 9B R % ACCESJBLE PATH I B N 0 21. MONUMENT SIGN WITH TEXT "EUCALYPTUS SELF-STORAGE" ~ 22. () FIRE HYDRANT THIS DRAWING AND ITS CONTENTS ARE
PEF; bW 13389, PW.B. 156/24-24 14 | s  OFTRAVEL 710" = o | o 22A.  (E) EXISTING POWER POLTO BE RELOCATED IF REQUIRD 22B. FIRE SPRINKLER RISER INSTRUMENTAL OF SERVICE AND ARE
W. . P.W.B. 156/24- . 3 | w 9 — A 0 P O P E RTY 23. 50" x 50" LEVEL LANDING. SEE DISABLED ACCESS NOTES. 23A. GATE BARRIER (SWINGING) ngl'éCKA(?AF,’\IYNFXCSSLFTDEE_?OTPHEERT\S(Sg #-l S
w0 " n0v " m mn : = \ 24, BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS TO BE PROVIDED ON THE FRONT OF ALL BUILDINGS & SHALL BE VISIBLE & LEGIBLE FROM STREET EXPRESSLY INTENDED FOFL{JTHE
o o
[ e 28 5 _ = | Al NT Al N AN C E FRONTING THE PROPERTY. NUMBERS SHALL CONTRAST WITH THEIR BACKGROUND. PROJECT NOTED BELOW AND MAY NOT
< pay = - LINES OF 1 25. FIRE SIGNS- "NO PARKING" SIGNS FOR FIRE LANE ARE REQUIRED WITH IN 90'-0" TYPICAL, 100'-0" MAX. SPACING, BE REUSED OR REPRODUCED IN WHOLE
[N | | | N | || 2915 g LINES OF THE THIRD N SECOND FLOOR 26. PROVIDE A BOX KEY.AS REQUIRED BY FIRE CODE 9024. LOCATION AT,MAN ENTRANCE/EXIT. KEY BOX TO BE DESIGNED PER COUNTY FIRE OR IN PART WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
© FLOOR ABOVE 07 N\ 14| OG RAM 9 DEPT. REGULATIONS. MOUNT ON WALL OR FENCE. PERMISSION OF J. CRAIG MANN.
: ] /2 27. PROVIDE A KNOX BOX (FIRE. DEPT. LOCK BOX) AT THE OFFICE. BOXTO CONTAIN 4 SETS OF BUILDING MASTER KEYS, FIRE ALARM PANEL
FOOTHILL ~ AR oo U}J 10A KEYS. BOX TO BE MOUNTED AT 6' MAX. ABOVE WALLS.
‘ A § 03 Ll - ITEMS STORED ARE GENERALLY HOUSEHOLD GOODS. OVER 28. 8-0"X8-0' WIDEWALLTRELLIS 29, MECHANICAL UNITS 8 ROOF AC UNITS (ROOF PLAN) ~ 30.  PAVING TEXTURE. CLIENT
ACACIA PLAZA L \ RN | ) 80% OF OUR TENANTS ARE RESIDENTIAL TENANTS. 31 DEDICATED NEW EASEMENT FOR WATER LINE 31A ABANDON EXISTING EASEMENT
\ i S o 01 32 2-0"WIDEDEDICATIONS ~ 32A.  WATER SERVICE & FIRE DEPT, VALVE. SEE CIVIL PLAN L AG U N A
LR 2'- 0" Z. HOURS OF OPERATION: ACCESS HOURS 6AM TO 10 PM 7 33A. PARKING MARKED 'CLEAN AIR/VAN POOL/EV' DESIGNATED FOR ANY COMBINATION OF LOW-EMITTING, FUEL-EFFICIENT AND
H R4~ Eﬁ | i 02 L] L DAYS A WEEK (FOR EXISTING TENANTS WITH SECURE KEYPAD CARPOOL/VAN POOL VEHICLES OR CLEAN AIR VEHICLE (CAV) PER CALGREEN CODE TABLE 5.106.5.2 C ANY( )N
i 0N\ b > ACCESS). 338. PARKING MARKED 'EVCCS' DESIGNATED FOR EV PARKING WITH CHARGER AND SIGN (WITH UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL CONDUIT AND
10-0" S.C.E EASEMENT PER - V& | 108 CHARGER INSTALLED OR 'EVSE-INSTALLED'. INSTALL A MINIMUM NUMBER OF LEVEL 2 EV
INSTR NO. 91368500 OR H 1 1 L] LM D o 0 - - OFFICE HOURS M-F 9: 30 AM TO 6:00 PM, SA 9:00 AM TO CHARGING STATIONS. SIGN IS NOT REQUIRED IF FEWER THAN 4 EVCS PROVIDED PER CBC 118-812.8.1) G RO U P LLC
: ? o A Y 30 -0t~ | 5:30 PM. 33C. PARKING MARKED 'EVSE' DESIGNATED FOR FUTURE ADA ACCESSIBLE EV PARKING WITH FUTURE CHARGER AND SIGN (EV READY WITH
12-0" S.C.E EASEMENT PER %‘: s == RIGHT OF WA 99 |- INT OF SALE AT FACILITY - RENT, TENANT INSURANCE, UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL CONDUIT AND EVSE READY OUTLET INSTALLED-INSTALL ELECTRICAL PANEL CAPACITY AND RACEWAY WITH DEVELOPMENT CONTACT:
INSTR NG, 91368500 OR ﬁ T T 04| @ / MERCHANDISE (BOXES, LOCKS, PACKING SUPPLIES). CONDUIT TO TERMINATE IN A JUNCTION BOX OR 240-VOLT CHARGING OUTLET (TYPICAL CLOTHING DRYER OUTLET). D'ETR'CV'\"'It“Giﬁ',!V'ﬂgg/M GE‘:I'_'I:'C")ERME
' AN T N -1 — 33D. PARKING DESIGNATED FOR CLEAN-AIR VEHICLE (CAV) AND EV CAPABLE ONLY WITH FUTURE CHARGER AND SIGN (IF 4 OR MORE EV 949-632.0547 & 949-357-9015
w ] — # S J T T A -3 EéLEVA OR 02 s - NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES PER SHAFT - 2 IN OFFICE AND 1 SPACES) INSTALLED (ELECTRICAL CONDUIT ONLY INSTALLED- 'EV-CAPABLE' INSTALL ELECTRICAL PANEL CAPACITY WITH A DEDICATED BRANCH LAGUNA CANYON GROUP LLG
5 | s e ? S = — T ! 2110 > JANITOR. CIRCUIT AND A CONTINUOUS RACEWAY FROM THE PANEL TO THE FUTURE EV PARKING SPOT) 9850 RESEARCH DR.
g H = Fﬁ b TR E b ! B S 9A|| o 34, EXISTING AREA TO BE PROTECTED INPLACE. 35. CONCRETE ROLL-CURB IRVINE, CA 92618
s e A Deyicr | | SRR | o T SITE PLAN KEY NOTES 5| | e
i u L1 \ < 5 11011 NORTH AZURA LLC, GUILHERME
R " () - NASCIMENTO, MANAGER
S U S 1 ] A S A I R R I 1B & SCOPE OF WORK: c/o
M | | I S T 10 D) PROPOSE NEW OFFICE AND SELF-STORAGE FACILITY. SYCAMORE GROUP LLC
aA O L ZONING: R-MU RESIDENTIAL MIXES USES 10 SYCAMORE CANYON DR
= { | | | | 04! ITE N OTES 8 APN: 0130 - 061 - 05 / 0130 - 061 - 27 DOVE CANYON, CA 92679
= X ! AR 3 JURISDICTION: CITY OF RIALTO PROJECT TITLE
A S = MAXIMUM NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES PER SHIFT:
) | A 1 b T ‘ 2019 EDITION OF THE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODES ADOPTING 4 EMPLOYEES
— . ‘ & . ¢ ’ < > 20
ELECTRICAL BOX A Bty = S S A B N < % COUNTY AMENDMENTS. THE 2019 EDITION OF TH CALIFORNIA BUILDING | OPERATION HOURS
°FE SURVEYAND CIVIL PLAN - \ j i L5 : I WA S ARE EFFECTIVE ON JANUARY 1, 2023 HOURS OF OPERATION.: 8:00 AM TO 6:00 PM EXCEPT FOR HOLIDAYS. E U CA LYPTU S
\ 7 - = — = - P £0C3. LIST OF STORAGE ITEMS:
| . N ROOF SOLAR [ 4B | EMENT OF THESE CODES BY THE CITY OF RIALTO IS MANDATED BY | - CONTRACTOR RECORDS, SUPPLIES, TOOLS AND SMALL EQUIPMENT.
10'-0" WATER LINE EASEMENT < ROOF SOLAR LINES OF THE PANELS, SEE ROOF ROOF SOLAR ROOF SOLAR L THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA. THE COUNTY HAS MADE CERTAIN ] BUSINESS RECORDS AND SUPPLIES -
o ISR Mo, o1 3aee l 9A N ~ —  PANELS, SEE THIRD FLOOR PLAN 29 PANELS, SEE PANELS, SEE 4C AMENDMENTS TO THESE CODES AS ALLOWED BY THE STATE LAW. THESE | ~ HOUSEHOLD GOODS. FURNITURE AND MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS
: | ~ b OOEPLAN ABOVE 04 ROOF PLAN ROOF PLAN o AMENDMENTS ARE BOTH ADMINISTRATIVE AND TECHNICAL IN NATURE ' ‘
& 7 ICATION - CUSTOMER LOADING AND UNLOADING IN DESIGNATED LOADING BAYS ALONG THE OUTSIDE
| 10 il ~ = 35'-0 AND ARE BASED UPON LOCAL CLIMATIC, GEOGRAPHY, AND OF THE BUILDING 330 NFEle%Y(F‘:XUS AVENUE
L4 Ll .
A — 9A TOPOGRAPHICS CONDITIONS IN THE CITY WARRANT AMENDING THE » GA 92376
Fﬁ b 10 vl £ - TECHMIEAL CODES. THE FORMALLY ADOPTED ORDINANCE FOR THE - ITT/EPAAES FOR SALE IN THE OFFICE INCLUDE STORAGE BOXES, PACKING SUPPLIES AND PACKING
26'-0" HNICAL CODE, WHICH INCLUDE THE COUNTY, COUNTY'S '
Searbigeasai S B R s s e s e s i e e ' : SITE AREA: SITE = 139,316.48 S.F. (3.19 ACRES
SLIDING GATE ks 9A A/ AMENDMENTS, ARE LISTED BELOW ORDINANCE AND THE FULL TEXT OF BUILDING ’ ( ) SHEET TITLE
' oz THE ORDINANCE WILL BE PROVIDED.
22 e EXISTING DRIVEWAY TO REMAIN FIRST FLOOR OFFICE 750 SF. (+/-)
\ S o < CALIFORNIA BUILDING STANDARDS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE
sy R ‘ s : : : FIRST FLOOR STORAGE AREA 33,150 S.F. (+/-)
. . @ , : : 2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE
ol | , ‘ - S o : : 2 s s \ , sass : : 5015 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE ECOND FLOOR STORAGE AREA....coorer. 35,600 S.F. (+/-)
= - = : : 5 : : SRR SRS R S s R RS = i .. IRD FLOOR STORAGE AREA..... 37475 SF. (+/-
T /] ; = 2019 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (+/)
™ - 22 2019 CALFORNIA PLUMBING CODE TOTAL AREA (INCLUDING OFFICE).....coore. 106,975 S.F. (+/-)
[/ 10'-0" WATER LINE EASEMENT 2 , [/ TOTAL STORAGE AREA 106,225 S.F. (+/-)
0 -of PER INSTR NO. 91-323755 OR NPR— 4553 10'-0” WATER LINE EASEMENT 2019 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE oT
' / / PER INSTR NO. 91-323755 OR 2019 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE BLDG COVERAGE = 33900 SF. (24.33%)
PARKING IS NOT PERMITTED IN THESE CUL- 30 Degrees o Dedrecs 24 2019 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING CODE LANDSCAPE C38563SF. (27.68%)
N DE-SACS WITH THE DIMENSIONS SHOWN. 9 grees -~ 320" 32 - o 2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE, TITLE 24, SECTION 19.1, ETC. | pxv _66E53SF.  (47.99%)
. = , F. . (o)
\ PARKING WILL BE PROHIBITED IN FRONT OF 7 BUILDING CODE- PUBLISHED BY INTERNATIONAL COUNCIL (ICC)

TOTAL = 139,316.48 SF. (100 %)
BASED ON 2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE ( BASE ON 2018 .

INTERNATIONAL CODE) WITH CITY AMENDMENTS PARKING PROVIDED: 14 SPACES (INCLUDING 1 ADA ACCESSIBLE) PLUS 6 LOADING SPACES
GREEN BUILDING CODE- PUBLISHED BY CALIFORNIA BUILDING P ROJ ECT DATA 4 PLANNING
STANDARDS COMMISSION (CBSC)
BASE ON 2019 CALIFORNIA CODE REGULATIONS TITLE 24, PART 11 WITH | LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

\ DRIVEWAY APPROACHES - A MINIMUM
CLEAR AREA OF 20 LF SHALL BE MAINTAINED
"IN FRONT OF ALL DRIVEWAYS.
\ FOR MINIMUM ROAD WIDTHS WITH

42'-0" OUTER -

PROVISIONS FOR PARKING.

ISLANDS OR OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS MAY BE RADIUS CITY AMENDMENTS APN: 0130 - 061 - 05 /0130 - 061 - 27
| ALLOWED TO BE LOCATED WITHIN THE AREA ELECTRIZAL CODE- PUBLISHED BY NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION
\ | BOUNDED BY THE DASHED UNE ASSOCIATION (NFPA) BASED ON 2019 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE L E GA |_ D E SC R I PT I O N 3 SIGN BY
SEE NOTE 4 REPRESENTING THE INNER TURNING RADIUS. ED ON 2018 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE) WITH CITY AMENDMENTS
/ (TYPICAL) | DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE MINIMUM. b CHANICAL CODE- PUBLISHED BY INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF TACT: ] ]
e 'FIRE LANE - NO PARKING' SIGNS PER DETAILS PLUMBING AND MECHANICAL OFFICIALS (IAPMO) BASED ON 2019 DIETRICH NASCIMENTO/ GUILHERME * WILLIAM" NASCIMENTO
. | \ | \ - CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (BASED ON 2018 UNIFORM MECHANICAL Ei%’jiji‘ %T;%i“g:gg?f&g
/ | 1 STLAND2ND | k N RIALTO FIRE ) WITH CITY AMENDMENTS 9850 RESEARCH DR.
i - PLUMBING CODE- PUBLISHED BY INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF
( | AXILE N N PLUMBING AND MECHANICAL OFFICIALS (IAPMO) BASED ON 2019 IRVINE, CA 92618

24'- 0"

2% - 0" 180 Denges 150 Degrees 11011 NORTH AZURA LLC, GUILHERME NASCIMENTO, MANAGER
‘ MINIMUM REQUIRED TURN SPACE | A . RADIUS 10 SYCAMORE CANYON DR

| DISTANCE PIVOT | R \ TRUCK TURNING CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (BASED ON 2018 UNIFORM MECHANICAL :/E(‘)’E"OPER & PROPERTY OWNER:
FOR BURRTEC SERVICE TRUCK I
SITE PLAN ‘ .=/ 10| CODE REQUIREMENT [7 | APPLICANT/OWNERS >

PLANNING: SITE PLAN, PROJECT DATA, VICINITY MAP DELTA| REVISION DATE
NOTES: BT
EVIN CANNING : REVISION 02/23/23
L PROJECTIS NO PL.U.S. CONSULTING MATTH OHRT, RG, C.EG L) A
PROJECT IS NGT WITHIN A COMMUNITY FACILITY DISTRICT PLANN AND USE SERVICES ADDEN ENGINEERING 2D FLOOR 017 A17C  BUILDING COLOR ELEVATIONS (1" x17" 1. THE MAX. SLOPE OF THE PARKING SURFACE AT THE ACCESSIBLE SPACE, IN ANY DIRECTION,IS PLANNING CORRECTIONS| 04/25/23
. SITE IS NOT SUBJECT TO LIQUEFACTION OF OTHER GEOLOGIC HAZARD. 86 RONDA MENDOZA. C 45090 GOLE CENTER PARKWE <7 005 AS OFFICE <1/4" PER FT. (2.0%). THE MAX. SLOPE AT THE PASSENGER LOADING ZONE IS TO BE <2%. \ ’ l ’ ’ ’ 1 SITE REVISIONS 07/03/23
4, IS NOT SUBJECT TO OVERFLOW, INUNDATION OR FLOOD HAZARD. LAGUNA HILLS, CA 92654 INDIO, CALIFORNIA 82201 006 AS1  SITEDETALS 018 ESL-L  PHOTOMETIC LIGHTING PLAN (SIZE: 24'x 36 2. WALKS ALONG AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE OF TRAVEL ARE REQUIRED TO BE >48" MIN. IN WIDTH — A ELEVATIONS & UNITS 07/12/23
(949) 235-3846 PHONE: 760.863.0713 007 A6 ROOFPLAN 019 L1 LANDSCAPE CONCEPT PLAN (SIZE: 24" x36) AND HAVE RESISTANT SLIP SURFACES. ) — LANDSCAPE 07/13/23
KEVIN@ENTITLEPLUS.COM FAX: 760.863.0847 008 A7 BUILDING ELEVATIONS i' ;:;L%?(LEF\)/EERLI\QEEA?\JEES \S/\fll_SLL (B): Ei/HzéL/IA_LBCENzl/:NY ACCESSIBLE ROUTE OF TRAVEL. WHEN REVISION 08/21/23
ENTITLEPLUS@GMAIL. COM WWW.SLADDENENGINEERING.COM 009 A% ENLARGED ELEVATIONS OTHERS  VIEWS (LL"d7) ' CHANGES OCCUR, THEY SHALL BE BEVELED WITH A SLOPE OF <1:2. LEVEL CHANGES OF <1/4" ’ REVISION 09/12/23
LANDSCAPE: 010 A9 ENLARGED ELEVATIONS o Y <12 <1/ FOOTHILL BLVD PROJECT LOCATION /3\ 09/27/23
RMA INTERNATIONAL SIGNAGE 011 A10 SECTIONS " . ' R
5 A 60" x 60" LEVEL AREA IS PROVIDED AT AREAS WHERE A DOOR (OR GATE) SWINGS TOWARD THE
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE & PLANNING, INC. RICK COX 012 A1l SECTIONS \
315 3RO STREET. SUITE N VIO SIGN AND LIGHTING 013 AD SITE LINE SECTIONS (SZE: 24" x 36 WALK IN THE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE OF TRAVEL. THE WALK SHALL EXTEND >24" BEYOND THESTRIKE
UTILITY PURVEYORS: ELECTRIC: HUNTINGTON BEACH. CA 92648 5711 LB J FREEWAY SUITE 400 EDGE OF ANY DOOR (OR GATE) THAT SWINGS TOWARD THE WALK. w
SCHOOL DISTRICT: SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISION PHONE: 562 618.9119 £ ARMERS BRANCH. TX 75234 6. >80" HEADROOM SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM ALL WALKWAY SURFACES TO OBSTRUCTIONS. = =
26100 MENIFEE ROAD TR ' 7. ANY PATH OF TRAVEL WITH A SLOPE >1:20 (5%) MUST COMPLY WITH PEDESTRIAN RAMP S &
EMAIL: RMALANDSCAPE@GMAIL.COM DIRECT 214-766-6773 = o
ROMOLAND, CA, 92588 WEBSITE: RICK COX@VIXXO.COM REQUIREMENTS. < Z
UTILITIES: TEL: 800-655-4555 HTTPS:/ VWA RMAINTERNATIONAL NET ' : 8. ALLOWABLE SLOPE FOR AN ACCESSIBLE RAMP IS <1:12 (8.33%). < v
GAS: CIVIL : : 9. THE ALLOWABLE CROSS SLOPE AT PEDESTRIAN RAMPS SHALL BE <1/4" PER FOOT (2%). < &
WATER: SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY W.H. ENGINEERING GROUP 10. RAMP SURFACES SHALL BE SLIP RESISTANT. \ \ \ z - L
P.O. BOX. 3150 WAL CHEN. P.E 11. RAMPS SHALL HAVE A MIN. WIDTH OF 48" & SHALL NOT ENCROACH INTO ACCESSIBLE S
SAN DIMA, CA 91773 PROJECT MANAGER PARKING SPACE(S). \ \ \ \ =
SANITARY SEWER: TEL: 800-427-2200 PHONE.949.229.1413 12. INSTALL H/C SYMBOLS AT ALL H/C ACCESSIBLE ENTRY DOORS E3RD STREET
TELEPHONE: W. H. ENGINEERING GROUP 13. H/C PATH OF TRAVEL TO PUBLIC R.O.W. SHALL HAVE ONE FOOT-CANDLE MIN. LIGHTING. DATE: 08/30/23
. * : 0, 0O,
STORM SEWER: VERIZON 8 WHATNEY. SUITE 100, IRVINE, CA92618 14. ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL SLOPE SHALL NOT EXCEED 5% IN TRAVEL DIRECTION AND 2%ROSS JOBNUMBER  19-899
TEL: 800-483-5000 WWW.WHENGINEERINGGROUP.COM SLOPE.
SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY WATER TELEVISION: TRAFFIC: ' ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING
AND CONSERVATION DISTRICT ?EEC;OF;UE';/;S 3308 MIZUTA TRAFFIC CONSULTING, INC. MIKE RICHARDSON
- F9I7910" 5694 MISSION CENTER ROAD. #602-121 RICHARDSON ENGINEERING
SAN DIEGO, CA 92108 CONSULTING ELECTRICAL ENGINEERS
858-752-8212 208-255-1600
MJRICHPE@GMAIL.COM NORTH -
UTILITY PURVEYORS 13| CONSULTANTS 12| SHEET INDEX 11| ACCESSIBLE NOTES 6 | VICINITY MAP nts |






